
Name Grp Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Ben Parkes A P&DLRC 9 8 8 10 7 9 0 2 0 53 66

David Naylor A P&DLRC 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 3 0 13 66

Richard Rowley B MROC 0 0 9 4 7 9 7 1 6 43 84

Neal Mellish B P&DLRC 0 0 8 11 1 10 7 3 1 41 84

Simon Day D S&WLRC 9 0 4 10 8 8 5 0 1 45 92

Andy Freeman D S&WLRC 9 0 4 10 7 8 2 2 5 47 92

Ben Knight A LLRC 9 8 5 2 7 5 5 10 5 56 104

David Summerfield A LLRC 9 8 6 2 7 8 1 2 5 48 104

Maurice Flanders D ALRC 9 8 5 10 7 8 3 3 5 58 108

James Flanders D ALRC 9 1 5 10 7 9 1 3 5 50 108

Richard Summerfield A LLRC 9 8 8 10 10 6 7 8 0 66 110

Tom Stubbins A LLRC 9 8 5 4 10 5 1 1 1 44 110

Dave Powell B SROC 0 8 5 10 8 8 7 10 1 57 111

Harry Powell B SROC 6 0 5 10 10 8 7 7 1 54 111

Robert Sczesnick B P&DLRC 3 8 9 10 7 8 7 8 5 65 115

DaveMercer B P&DLRC 0 0 9 10 8 10 7 0 6 50 115

Jordan Taylor D CCROC 9 8 5 8 9 10 1 3 5 58 118

Jake Jepps D CCROC 9 8 4 10 10 10 1 3 5 60 118

Gordon Renshaw D P&DLRC 6 8 5 10 7 9 7 4 5 61 122

Dave Banner D P&DLRC 7 8 6 10 10 9 1 5 5 61 122

Terry Buss C SROC 9 8 5 10 10 7 4 1 1 55 123

George Baker C SROC 10 8 9 10 10 9 7 4 1 68 123

Martin Leonard D SROC 7 8 8 9 7 9 1 1 5 55 127

Franklin Ashe D SROC 9 8 8 10 10 9 10 8 0 72 127

Barry Kay B ELRC 8 8 6 2 8 9 7 8 6 62 131

Ben Bushell B ELRC 3 7 9 10 10 10 7 8 5 69 131

Nick Cooper D S&WLRC 9 8 9 7 7 8 2 1 5 56 131

Phil Hillman D S&WLRC 9 8 6 9 10 7 10 8 8 75 131

Paul Finney C P&DLRC 9 8 9 3 8 8 7 10 6 68 132

Arthur Wilson C P&DLRC 9 8 6 10 10 9 7 0 5 64 132

Jon Aldidge A SROC 7 10 8 10 10 9 8 4 6 72 136

Martin Smith A SROC 9 1 8 10 7 9 8 7 5 64 136

Tony Summerfield B LLRC 7 8 9 10 8 10 10 8 5 75 139

Callum Hodgson B P&DLRC 3 8 5 10 8 10 7 8 5 64 139

Richard Garwood A ELRC 9 8 6 10 10 10 4 4 5 66 141

Jack Garwood A ELRC 9 8 8 10 10 9 8 8 5 75 141

Ed White C SROC 9 12 6 10 10 9 7 10 1 74 142

Jamie Croft C SROC 9 8 9 7 10 9 7 3 6 68 142

Ron Baker C SROC 10 11 9 10 10 6 7 8 1 72 143

Greg Willig C SROC 9 8 9 10 8 9 7 10 1 71 143

Stuart Newton C CVLRC 9 9 9 10 10 6 7 4 6 70 143

Pete Lugg C S&WLRC 9 8 9 10 8 9 7 7 6 73 143

Keith Luxford A SROC 9 8 6 10 10 9 4 10 5 71 146

Alex Elbrow A SROC 9 8 9 10 10 10 9 4 6 75 146

Mark Reid C CVLRC 9 11 9 10 10 9 7 10 7 82 155

Adam Bristow C CVLRC 9 8 6 10 10 9 7 8 6 73 155

Peter Parris B SROC 9 12 9 12 12 12 12 12 12 102 204

Joe Parris B SROC 9 12 9 12 12 12 12 12 12 102 204

Southern Rover Owners Club, 2-Day 

CCV Team Trial, Day 1 results,            

7th August 2021
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Name Grp Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Ben Parkes A P&DLRC 2 5 3 2 0 1 13 20

David Naylor A P&DLRC 1 0 3 2 0 1 7 20

Richard Rowley B MROC 2 5 3 2 0 1 13 21

Neal Mellish B P&DLRC 1 5 0 1 0 1 8 21

Terry Buss C SROC 1 0 3 6 0 0 10 21

George Baker C SROC 0 5 3 2 0 1 11 21

Simon Day D S&WLRC 1 3 3 0 0 1 8 21

Andy Freeman D S&WLRC 3 5 3 1 0 1 13 21

Robert Sczesnick B P&DLRC 1 6 0 1 0 1 9 22

DaveMercer B P&DLRC 4 5 3 0 0 1 13 22

Jordan Taylor D CCROC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 22

Jake Jepps D CCROC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 22

Ben Knight A LLRC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 23

David Summerfield A LLRC 0 5 4 2 0 1 12 23

Maurice Flanders D ALRC 1 5 3 2 0 1 12 23

James Flanders D ALRC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 23

Nick Cooper D S&WLRC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 24

Phil Hillman D S&WLRC 3 5 3 1 0 1 13 24

Barry Kay B ELRC 0 5 3 1 0 1 10 25

Ben Bushell B ELRC 2 5 3 1 0 4 15 25

Mark Reid C CVLRC 2 0 3 6 0 1 12 25

Adam Bristow C CVLRC 3 5 3 1 0 1 13 25

Ed White C SROC 2 6 4 2 4 1 19 25

Jamie Croft C SROC 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 25

Dave Powell B SROC 1 5 3 1 3 1 14 26

Harry Powell B SROC 1 5 3 2 0 1 12 26

Stuart Newton C CVLRC 2 5 3 6 4 1 21 27

Pete Lugg C S&WLRC 0 0 3 2 0 1 6 27

Gordon Renshaw D P&DLRC 1 5 6 2 4 1 19 30

Dave Banner D P&DLRC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 30

Ron Baker C SROC 2 5 3 2 4 1 17 32

Greg Willig C SROC 0 5 3 6 0 1 15 32

Martin Leonard D SROC 1 5 3 1 0 1 11 32

Franklin Ashe D SROC 7 5 3 1 4 1 21 32

Tony Summerfield B LLRC 2 5 3 2 0 1 13 33

Callum Hodgson B P&DLRC 1 5 0 5 0 9 20 33

Paul Finney C P&DLRC 3 0 3 5 0 1 12 33

Arthur Wilson C P&DLRC 2 5 3 6 4 1 21 33

Jon Aldidge A SROC 1 5 3 2 4 1 16 36

Martin Smith A SROC 2 5 3 2 0 8 20 36

Keith Luxford A SROC 1 8 3 2 0 1 15 Retired

Alex Elbrow A SROC Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret Retired Retired

Richard Summerfield A LLRC 5 5 3 2 0 1 16 Retired

Tom Stubbins A LLRC Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret Retired Retired

Richard Garwood A ELRC 1 5 4 1 Ret 1 Retired Retired

Jack Garwood A ELRC 1 5 4 Ret Ret 7 Retired Retired

Peter Parris B SROC Ret Ret 3 6 Ret Ret Retired Retired

Joe Parris B SROC Ret Ret 3 7 6 Ret Retired Retired
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Southern Rover Owners Club, 2-Day 

CCV Team Trial, Day 2 results,            

8th August 2021



Name Club

Ben Parkes & David Naylor P&DLRC 66 20 86 1st Overall

Richard Rowley & Neal Mellish MROC & P&DLRC 84 21 105 2nd Overall

Simon Day & Andy Freeman S&WLRC 92 21 113 3rd Overall

Ben Knight & David Summerfield LLRC 104 23 127

Maurice Flanders & James Flanders ALRC 108 23 131

Dave Powell & Harry Powell SROC 111 26 137 1st SROC Team

Robert Sczesnick & DaveMercer P&DLRC 115 22 137

Jordan Taylor & Jake Jepps CCROC 118 22 140

Terry Buss & George Baker SROC 123 21 144

Gordon Renshaw & Dave Banner P&DLRC 122 30 152

Nick Cooper & Phil Hillman S&WLRC 131 24 155

Barry Kay & Ben Bushell ELRC 131 25 156

Martin Leonard & Franklin Ashe SROC 127 32 159

Paul Finney & Arthur Wilson P&DLRC 132 33 165

Ed White & Jamie Croft SROC 142 25 167

Stuart Newton & Pete Lugg CVLRC & S&WLRC 143 27 170

Jon Aldidge & Martin Smith SROC 136 36 172

Tony Summerfield & Callum Hodgson LLRC & P&DLRC 139 33 172

Ron Baker & Greg Willig SROC 143 32 175

Mark Reid & Adam Bristow CVLRC 155 25 180

Richard Summerfield & Tom Stubbins LLRC 110 Retired Retired

Richard Garwood & Jack Garwood ELRC 141 Retired Retired

Keith Luxford & Alex Elbrow SROC 146 Retired Retired

Peter Parris & Joe Parris SROC 204 Retired Retired
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Southern Rover Owners Club,

7th & 8th August 2021, 2-Day CCV Team Trial,

OVERALL RESULTS


